## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Name Change: Reel/Frame:021006/0382 to Correct Assignors

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MedImmune Oncology, Inc.	03/21/2008
MedImmune, Inc.	03/25/2008
U.S. Bioscience, Inc.	02/10/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedImmune, LLC	
Street Address:	One MedImmune Way	
Internal Address:	Legal Affairs	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5292497

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)398-9306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3013984156

Email: patents@medimmune.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan Klein-Evans
Address Line 1: One MedImmune Way

Address Line 2: Legal Affairs

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET200C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Klein-Evans

Total Attachments: 11

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0654

500570200

7 840.00 source=Name Change to MedImmune Oncology#page1.tif
source=Name Change to MedImmune Oncology#page2.tif
source=MedImmune Oncology - merger certificate#page1.tif
source=MedImmune Oncology - merger certificate#page2.tif
source=MedImmune Oncology - merger certificate#page3.tif
source=MedImmune Oncology - merger certificate#page4.tif
source=MedImmune LLC Certificate of conversion and certificate of formation (filed)#page1.tif
source=MedImmune LLC Certificate of conversion and certificate of formation (filed)#page2.tif
source=MedImmune LLC Certificate of conversion and certificate of formation (filed)#page3.tif
source=MedImmune LLC Certificate of conversion and certificate of formation (filed)#page4.tif
source=MedImmune LLC Certificate of conversion and certificate of formation (filed)#page5.tif

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1 - MEI 2000

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC." TO "MEDIMMUNE

ONCOLOGY, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCKIA, M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2125713 8100

001146291

AUTHENTICATION:

0335283

DATE:

03-23-00

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/10/2000 001068044 - 2125713

#### U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by the Written Consent of its Sole Director, duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), resolutions setting forth this proposed Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation and declaring said Amendment to be advisable and directing that such Amendment be presented to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration and approval;
- 2. The stockholder of the Corporation, acting by the written consent of its Sole Stockholder, approved and adopted this proposed Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the GCL;
- 3. Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, dated November 23, 1999, is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Medimmune Oncology, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Wayne T. Hockmeyer, Ph.D., Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President, this <u>1074</u> day of February, 2000.

U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.

Wayno T. Hockmeyer, Ph.D.

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and

President

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDIMMUNE ONCOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MEDIMMUNE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MEDIMMUNE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 7:42 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2130616 8100M

080355655

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6476735

DATE: 03-26-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 PM 03/25/2008 FILED 07:42 PM 03/25/2008 SRV 080355655 - 2130616 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

#### MERGING

#### MEDIMMUNE ONCOLOGY, INC.

#### INTO

#### MEDIMMUNE, INC.

(pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

\*\*\*\*\*

MedImmune, Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding capital stock of MedImmune Oncology, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporations Law and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a duly called meeting, determined to merge into itself said MedImmune Oncology, Inc. as of 11:59 p.m. on March 31, 2008, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, MedImmune, Inc. (the "Corporation") is the beneficial and record owner of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of MedImmune Oncology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the Subsidiary, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiary (the "Merger"), pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Merger Agreement") pursuant to which the Corporation shall be the surviving entity;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that each of the Merger Agreement and the Merger is hereby approved and adopted in all respects and the Corporation is hereby directed to assume all of the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of the Corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute the Merger Agreement and a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge the Subsidiary into the Corporation with the Corporation as the surviving corporation

and assume the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said Merger.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

LIBC/3235866.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 21st day of March, 2008.

MEDIMMUNE, INC.

By: /s/ William C. Bertrand, Jr.

Name: William C. Bertrand, Jr.

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

[MEDO Certificate of Merger]



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDIMMUNE, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDIMMUNE,
INC." TO "MEDIMMUNE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 9:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2130616 8100V

080355665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6478252

DATE: 03-26-08



PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MEDIMMUNE, LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2008, AT 9:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2130616 8100V

080355665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6478252

DATE: 03-26-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 PM 03/25/2008 FILED 09:31 PM 03/25/2008 SRV 080355665 - 2130616 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### CONVERTING

#### MEDIMMUNE, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

#### MEDIMMUNE, LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

MedImmune, LLC, the continuing Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), following the conversion of MedImmune, Inc. (the "Converting Corporation") to the Company, hereby certifies that:

- 1. <u>Name of Converting Corporation</u>. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "MedImmune, Inc."
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was organized are as follows:

<u>Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>

June 29, 1987 <u>Delaware</u>

- 3. <u>Name of Converted Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "MedImmune, LLC."
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2008 after its filing in the Office of the Secretary of the State of the State of Delaware.

{signature page follows}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of March 25, 2008.

### MedImmune, LLC

By: /s/William C. Bertrand

Name: William C. Bertrand, Jr.

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Corporate Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 PM 03/25/2008 FILED 09:31 PM 03/25/2008 SRV 080355665 - 2130616 FILE

## OF MEDIMMUNE, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of March 25, 2008 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act").

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is MedImmune, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. <u>Conversion</u>. The Company has been converted to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware LLC Act.
- 4. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2008 after its filing in the Office of the Secretary of the State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

/s/William C. Bertrand

Name: William C. Bertrand, Jr.

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary